Calendar 2022

Thinking in Movement Studio & Feldenkrais® Inclusion Initiative

Feldenkrais® Inclusion Initiative ~ Calendar of Classes 2022 PDF

Please click on a teacher's name below to sign up for a class ~ we hope to see you soon!
Feldenkrais® Inclusion Initiative Reaching Out to More Communities

Mon Tue Wed 688B49 Thu Fri Sat
Katarina Halm | Fritha Pengelly | Fritha Pengelly Katarina Halm
Tues & Sat Wednesdays Wednesdays Tues & Sat
7:00 am Pacific | gam Pacific 6am Pacific 7:00 am Pacific
Alice Friedman Liza Weaver Peggi Honig
Mon 9 am Brickey Sat 9 am
Pacific Fridays tba Pacific
9 am Pacific
Dianna Dryden Jeff Haller Bobbie Ueunten
Mon 9 am Wed 10 am Sat 10 am
Pacific Pacific Pacific
Rachel
Rudansky
Mon 11 am
Pacific
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https://feldenkraisinclusioninitiative.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/Feldenkrais%C2%AE-Inclusion-Initiative-Calendar-of-Classes-May-June-2022.pdf
http://feldenkraisinclusioninitiative.org/
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=19323388
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/schedule.php?appointmentType=32273154
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/schedule.php?appointmentType=32273154
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=19323388
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=29542745
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=29543217
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=29544522
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31614281
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=29544415
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=29544286
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=29666794

Bobbie
Ueunten
Mon & Wed
1 pm Pacific

Fritha Pengelly
Tuesdays

2:15pm Pacific

Bobbie
Ueunten
Mon & Wed
1 pm Pacific

Alice Friedman
Wed
Spm Pacific

Jeff Haller
Thur 7 pm
Pacific

Thinking in Movement Studio Calendar

Click on a teacher's name or title of the class to sign up ~ We hope to see you soon ~ Make up classes by request

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
Feldenkrais Awareness Reading Amberst Study Awareness
in Japanese / Through Group: Group Through
HAFECT Movement® Eugene T. Feldenkrais®  Movement®
with Kan Katarina Halm Gendlin Line practitioners / Katarina Halm
Nishioka Tues & Sat by Line trainees Tues & Sat
°A. S0 Commentary  *45-60 min 7:00 am
Advanced (5 ; glrflllcll on Aristotle’s  Pacific time (fjglrﬁncll
class : De Anima °Mon 4:00 pm
Mondays *60 min °Fri 6:30 am
20:00 °Thurs 7:00 am °Fri  5:00 pm
°B. Regular (Pacific)

2/34



https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=29544286
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/schedule.php?appointmentType=32273154
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=29544286
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=29542745
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=29544480
https://thinkinginmovement.ca/contact-calendar/?swcfpc=1
https://thinkinginmovement.ca/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/PDF-Feldenkrais%C2%AE-Inclusion-Initiative-Calendar-of-Classes-April-2022-1.pdf?swcfpc=1
https://somatic-education.com/index.php?%E3%82%A4%E3%83%B3%E3%82%BF%E3%83%BC%E3%83%8D%E3%83%83%E3%83%88%E3%81%A7ATM#content_1_0
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=19323388
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=26498090
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=19323388

class :

Focusing & ° BFL II ~ Fri Focusing &
Tuesdays D Jun 3 to Sep 30. Dream
0:00 & Appreciation (?Oﬁ | Appreciation
20:00 / ° Tuesday May BELIL~Fn Saturday June
Saturdays 24 weekly to it gl e 11, weekly to
9:00 Feb 3 2023 : y
7 i 5 Aug 30 ° Bones for Life® Aug 30
. 9:45 am Drop-in. 9:45 am
<somatic_ed (Pacific) *75 min (Pacific)
ucation@mac * 45-60 min ° Fri94Sam -« 4560 min
.com> (Pacific)
Make up classes
by request ...
Bones for Bones for Bones for Bones for Bones for Bones for Life®
Life® Didactic Life® Didactic Life® Didactic Life® Didactic Life® Didactic Didactic
Practice Practice Practice Practice Practice Practice
° Daily except  ° Daily except  ° Daily except  ° Daily except  ° Daily except  ° Daily except
Sundays Sundays Sundays Sundays Sundays Sundays
1:00 pm 1:00 pm 1:00 pm 1:00 pm 1:00 pm 1:00 pm
(Pacific) (Pacific) (Pacific) (Pacific) (Pacific) (Pacific)
* 45-60 min * 45-60 min * 45-60 min * 45-60 min * 45-60 min * 45-60 min
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=27711958
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=29680033
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=29680106
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/schedule.php?appointmentType=29680404
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=27711958
https://doodle.com/meeting/organize/id/ejRy0lze
https://doodle.com/meeting/organize/id/ejRy0lze
https://doodle.com/meeting/organize/id/ejRy0lze
https://doodle.com/meeting/organize/id/ejRy0lze
https://doodle.com/meeting/organize/id/ejRy0lze
https://doodle.com/meeting/organize/id/ejRy0lze

JUNE 2022

XX

XX

Tue May 31

Wed Jun 1

Thu Jun 2

FriJun 3

Sat Jun 4
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=26498090
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=26498090
http://movementintelligence.org/
https://thinkinginmovement.ca/bones-for-life/
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=29680033
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=29680106
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/schedule.php?appointmentType=29680404
https://thinkinginmovement.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/09/A-Sounder-World-with-Sounder-Sleep-System%E2%84%A2-18-Lessons-inspired-by-Michael-Krugman.pdf?swcfpc=1

Sun Jun 5 Mon Jun 6 Tue Jun 7 Wed Jun 8 Thu Jun 9 Fri Jun 10 Sat Jun 11
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=29680033

Sun Jun 12

Mon Jun 13

Focusing &
Dream

Appreciation

¢ Saturday June
11, weekly to
Aug 30

9:45 am
(Pacific)
*45-60 min

Tue Jun 14

Wed Jun 15

Thu Jun 16 Fri Jun 17 Sat Jun 18
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=27711958

Sounder Sleep
System™
45-60 min
Pacific time:

° Tuesdays
4:00 pm

Sun Jun 19 Mon Jun 20 Tue Jun 21 Wed Jun 22 Thu Jun 23 Fri Jun 24 Sat Jun 25
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sun Jun 26

Mon Jun 27

Tue Jun 28 Wed Jun 29

Thu Jun 30
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

JULY 2022
XX XX XX XX XX
Sun Jul 3 Mon Jul 4 Tue Jul 5 Wed Jul 6 Thu Jul 7
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Fri Jul 1

Sat Jul 2

Fri Jul 8 Sat Jul 9



https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sun Jul 10

Mon Jul 11

Tue Jul 12

Wed Jul 13

Thu Jul 14

Fri Jul 15

Sun Jul 17

Mon Jul 18

Sat Jul 16

Tue Jul 19

Wed Jul 20

Thu Jul 21

Fri Jul 22

Sat Jul 23
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sun Jul 24

Mon Jul 25

Tue Jul 26

Wed Jul 27

Thu Jul 28

Fri Jul 29

Sat Jul 30
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sun Jul 31 XX XX XX
AUGUST 2022
XX Mon Aug 1 Tue Aug 2 Wed Aug 3 Thu Aug 4 Fri Aug 5 Sat Aug 6
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sun Aug 7

Mon Aug 8

Tue Aug 9

Wed Aug 10

Thu Aug 11

Fri Aug 12

Sat Aug 13
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sun Aug 14

Mon Aug 15

Tue Aug 16

Wed Aug 17

Thu Aug 18

Fri Aug 19

Sun Aug 21

Mon Aug 22

Sat Aug 20

Tue Aug 23

Wed Aug 24

Thu Aug 25

Fri Aug 26

Sat Aug 27
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sun Aug 28 | Mon Aug 29 Tue Aug 30 Wed Aug 31 XX
SEPTEMBER
2022
XX XX XX XX Thu Sep 1 Fri Sep 2 Sat Sep 3
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sun Sep 4

Mon Sep 5

Tue Sep 6

Wed Sep 7

Thu Sep 8

Fri Sep 9

Sat Sep 10
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Sun Sep 11

Mon Sep 12

Tue Sep 13

Wed Sep 14

Thu Sep 15

Fri Sep 16

Sat Sep 17
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sun Sep 18

Mon Sep 19

Tue Sep 20

Wed Sep 21

Thu Sep 22

Fri Sep 23

Sat Sep 24
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sun Sep 25 | Mon Sep 26 Tue Sep 27 Wed Sep 28 Thu Sep 29 Fri Sep 30 XX

OCTOBER
2022
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

XX XX XX XX XX XX Sat Oct 1
BFL III ~ Fri Oct 7, 2022 to Feb 3, 2023
Sun Oct 2 Mon Oct 3 Tue Oct 4 Wed Oct 5 Thu Oct 6 Fri Oct 7 Sat Oct 8
Sounder Sleep BFL 3
System™ Class #1
45-60 min BFL #61.
Pacific time: Bouncing on
° Tuesdays Elevation:
4:00 pm Maneuvering
the Surface to
Effect Comfort
in the Lumbar /
Knees
BFL #62. Foot
Steps over
Thigh / Finger
along the Nose;
Securing
Continuity of
Axis
Sun Oct 9 Mon Oct 10 Tue Oct 11 Wed Oct 12 Thu Oct 13 Fri Oct 14 Sat Oct 15
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sounder Sleep BFL 3

System™ Class #2

45-60 min BFL #63. Hip

Pacific time: Joint Recoil:

° Tuesdays Increasing the

4:00 pm Range of Step
BFL #64. The
Sphincters:
The Integrative
Network of the
Anti-Gravity
Lever

Sun Oct 16 Mon Oct 17 Tue Oct 18 Wed Oct 19 Thu Oct 20 Fri Oct 21 Sat Oct 22
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sounder Sleep BFL 3

System™ Class #3

45-60 min BFL #65. Bagel

Pacific time: or Two Knots:

° Tuesdays Shortcut to

4:00 pm Upright
Standing
BFL #66.
Bridge of the
Foot:
The Zero
Balance of the
Lumbar in the
Foot

Sun Oct 23 Mon Oct 24 Tue Oct 25 Wed Oct 26 Thu Oct 27 Fri Oct 28 Sat Oct 29
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sounder Sleep BFL 3

System™ Class #4

45-60 min BFL #67.

Pacific time: Recovering

° Tuesdays Equilibrium:

4:00 pm Gaining
Stability by
Risking It
BFL #68. Water
Carrier's Walk
#3:
Detachment of
the Foot and
the Economical
Dynamics of
Walking in
Pendulum

Sun Oct 30 Mon Oct 31 XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX
NOVEMBER
2022
XX XX Tue Nov 1 Wed Nov 2 Thu Nov 3 Fri Nov 4 Sat Nov 5
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sounder Sleep BFL 3
System™ Class #5
45-60 min BFL #69. The
Pacific time: Function of
° Tuesdays Creeping:
4:00 pm Leg Pulls al.eg
BFL #70.
Bouncing on
One Foot:
Neurological
Diplomacy
Sun Nov 6 Mon Nov 7 Tue Nov 8 Wed Nov 9 Thu Nov 10 Fri Nov 11 Sat Nov 12
Sounder Sleep BFL 3
System™ Class #6
45-60 min Didactic
Pacific time: BFL 3
° Tuesdays 61-70
4:00 pm
Sun Nov 13 Mon Nov 14 Tue Nov 15 Wed Nov 16 Thu Nov 17 Fri Nov 18 Sat Nov 19

24/34


https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sounder Sleep BFL 3

System™ Class #7

45-60 min BFL #71.

Pacific time: Ankle in

° Tuesdays Kneeling:

4:00 pm Reversing
Roles of Center
and Periphery
BFL #72 Knee
Relief:

De-
Programming
Failure by
Passive
Mobilization
Sun Nov 20  Mon Nov 21 Tue Nov 22 Wed Nov 23 Thu Nov 24 Fri Nov 25 Sat Nov 26

25/34


https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sounder Sleep BFL 3

System™ Class #8

45-60 min BFL #73.

Pacific time: Shoulder

° Tuesdays Blades High

4:00 pm and Low:
Front / Back
Interplay
BFL #74.
Squatting:
Synchronized
Surrender to
Gravity

Sun Nov 27 | Mon Nov 28 Tue Nov 29 Wed Nov 30 XXXX XXXX XXXX

Sounder Sleep

System™

45-60 min

Pacific time:

° Tuesdays

4:00 pm

DECEMBER
2022
XX XX XX XX Thu Dec 1 Fri Dec 2 Sat Dec 3
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

BFL 3
Class #9

BFL #75. Tiger
Walk:
Crawling with
Bending
Elbows

BFL #76.
Sliding Pelvis
from Side to
Side:
Bridging
Pelvis, Spine,
Head

Sun Dec 4

Mon Dec 5

Tue Dec 6

Wed Dec 7

Thu Dec 8

Fri Dec 9

Sat Dec 10
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Sounder Sleep BFL 3

System™ Class #10

45-60 min BFL #77.

Pacific time: Rocking from

° Tuesdays Sitting to

4:00 pm Lying:
Preparation and
Momentum
Stages
BFL #78. From
Standing to
Lying:
Overcoming
Fear of Falling

Sun Dec 11 | Mon Dec 12 Tue Dec 13 Wed Dec 14 Thu Dec 15 Fri Dec 16 Sat Dec 17
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sounder Sleep BFL 3

System™ Class #11

45-60 min BFL #79.

Pacific time: Falling Down

° Tuesdays without Injury:

4:00 pm Acquiring a
Model of
Safety
BFL #80. Up
and Down a
Slope / Stairs:
Adjusting
Posture to
Function

Sun Dec 18 | Mon Dec 19 Tue Dec 20 Wed Dec 21 Thu Dec 22 Fri Dec 23 Sat Dec 24

Sounder Sleep BFL 3

System™ Class #12

45-60 min Didactic

Pacific time: BFL 3

° Tuesdays 71-80

4:00 pm

Sun Dec 25  Mon Dec 26 Tue Dec 27 Wed Dec 28 Thu Dec 29 Fri Dec 30 Sat Dec 31
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510
https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sounder Sleep BFL 3

System™ Class #13

45-60 min BFL #81.

Pacific time: Morning

° Tuesdays Towel:

4:00 pm Self-
Adjustment
BFL #82.
Reaching
Knees:
Releasing
Length of
Spine

Year 2023
Sun Jan 1 Mon Jan 2 Tue Jan 3 Wed Jan 4 Thu Jan 5 Fri Jan 6 Sat Jan 7
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sounder Sleep BFL 3

System™ Class #14

45-60 min BFL #83. A

Pacific time: Trunk of a

° Tuesdays Tree:

4:00 pm Controlled
Rotation
around a
Vertical Roller
BFL #84. Heel
to Ischium:
Adjusting
Spine to
Accommodate
Hip Joint

Sun Jan 8 Mon Jan 9 Tue Jan 10 Wed Jan 11 Thu Jan 12 Fri Jan 13 Sat Jan 14
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sounder Sleep BFL 3

System™ Class #15

45-60 min BFL #85. Short

Pacific time: Back / Long

° Tuesdays Back:

4:00 pm Shortcut to
Upright Posture
BFL #86.
Releasing the
Lower Back:
Variations on
Knee Circles

Sun Jan 15 Mon Jan 16 Tue Jan 17 Wed Jan 18 Thu Jan 19 Fri Jan 20 Sat Jan 21
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sounder Sleep BFL 3

System™ Class #16

45-60 min BFL #87.

Pacific time: Yawning:

° Tuesdays Recovering

4:00 pm Homeostasis
BFL #88.
Reconciliation
with Hope:
The
Renaissance
Imagery

Sun Jan 22 Mon Jan 23 Tue Jan 24 Wed Jan 25 Thu Jan 26 Fri Jan 27 Sat Jan 28
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https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510

Sounder Sleep
System™

45-60 min
Pacific time:
° Tuesdays
4:00 pm

Sun Jan 29 Mon Jan 30 Tue Jan 31 XX XX

XX XX XX Wed Feb 1 Thu Feb 2

More about Bones for Life® & Movement Intelligence / Fridays
BFL I ~ Fri Jan 21 to May 20, 2022

BFL IT ~ Fri May 27 to Sep 23,2022

BFL III ~ Fri Sep 30, 2022 to Jan 27 2023

34/34

BFL 3
Class #17

BFL #89.
Bones for Life
Hug: Mutual
Empowering

BFL #90.
Jumping in a
Circle:
Collective
Awareness

XX

Fri Feb 3

BFL 3
Class #18

Didactic
BFL 3
81-90

XX

Sat Feb 4


https://thinkinginmovement.as.me/?appointmentType=31912510
https://thinkinginmovement.ca/bones-for-life/

